

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 742 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Darshan S/o Anil MorePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Mah. Thr. Pso Ps Hingna Dist.nagpur...RESPONDENT

And Another

Mr. SAMEER P SONWANE FOR APPELLANT

Mr. A. V. PALSHIKAR, APP FOR STATE

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J

DATE : 7th December, 2023

P.C. :

HEARD FOR SOME TIME. AT THE REQUEST OF
C/F/APPELLANT, STAND OVER TO 14/12/2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)