

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.742 OF 2023

Darshan s/o Anil More Vs. State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.P. Sonwane, Advocate for appellant.
Shri A.M. Kadukar, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : JANUARY 10, 2024.

After hearing some time, learned counsel for the appellant relied upon 16 judgments.

2. Learned APP submits that a copy of judgments has been supplied in the Court and therefore he seeks time to go through it.

3. Stand over 24.01.2024.

JUDGE

Wagh