



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.742 OF 2023

Darshan s/o Anil More (in Jail)

(Vs.)

The State of Maharashtra, thr. PSO, PS, Hingna, Dist. Nagpur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Sameer P. Sonwane, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. G.S. Umale, APP for the State.

CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.

DATE : 12.11.2024

1. Learned Advocate for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw the suspension of sentence application i.e. APPA No.1197/2023.
2. The applications stands disposed of as withdrawn.
3. Office is directed to expedite the paper book.

JUDGE