



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Criminal Appeal No.742/2023
Drashan Anil More Vs. State of Maharashtra and another

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. Amit A.Thakur, Advocate, h/f Mr.S.P.Sonwane, Advocate for
Appellant.
Ms. Sneha Dhote, A.P.P. for Respondent no.1/State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 12.02.2026

1. The learned Advocate holding for Advocate for the Appellant seeks adjournment on the personal grounds of the Advocate for the Appellant.
2. Stand over to 20.02.2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)

mukund ambulkar